505232807 12/12/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5279577

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PABCO BUILDING PRODUCTS, LLC	12/11/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PACIFIC COAST BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.		
Street Address:	10600 WHITE ROCK ROAD, BLDG. B		
Internal Address:	SUITE 100		
City:	RANCHO CORDOVA		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95670-6032		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7745005	
Patent Number:	7799410	
Patent Number:	7883763	
Patent Number:	8424251	
Patent Number:	9388568	
Patent Number:	10125492	
Patent Number:	10132076	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-720-8900

Email: DOCKETING@SHEPPARDMULLIN.COM

Correspondent Name: SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, 4TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 07YM-269753	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEGHAN BRIGHT
SIGNATURE:	/Meghan Bright/

PATENT 505232807 REEL: 047755 FRAME: 0884

 DATE SIGNED:
 12/12/2018

 Total Attachments: 4

 source=20181211120537165#page1.tif

 source=20181211120537165#page2.tif

 source=20181211120537165#page3.tif

 source=20181211120537165#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 047755 FRAME: 0885

PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), is made and entered into as of December 10, 2018, by and between PABCO Building Products LLC, a Nevada limited liability company having a principal business address at 10600 White Rock Road, Bldg. A, Suite 150, Rancho Cordova, CA 95670-6032 ("Assignor"), and Pacific Coast Building Products, Inc., a California corporation having a principal business address at 10600 White Rock Road, Bldg. B, Suite 100, Rancho Cordova, CA 95670-6032 ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patents listed in Schedule A attached hereto, including without limitation all renewals, reissues, divisions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions and reexaminations and all foreign counterparts thereof, and all patents obtained thereon (collectively the "Patents").

WHEREAS, Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest of Assignor in, to and under the Patents and all renewals, reissues, divisions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions and reexaminations and all foreign counterparts thereof, and all patents obtained thereon.

ASSIGNMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties acknowledge and agree that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys, and delivers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in, to and under the Patents and all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for any invention or improvement within the Patents in any country or countries, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from any patent within the Patents under the patent laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Intellectual Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic Laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and all renewals, reissues, divisions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions and reexaminations and all foreign counterparts thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made. In addition, Assignor agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patents including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, present and future infringement of the Patents.

Assignor hereby requests the appropriate governmental authority to issue any patent within the Patents to Assignee as the assignee of the entire interest therein. Upon Assignee's written request, Assignor hereby agrees to execute, at Assignee's expense, any such additional form(s) of assignment for the foregoing Patents as may be reasonably required by the appropriate governmental authority for recordation of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 047755 FRAME: 0886 This Assignment is binding upon Assignor, its successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee each have caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized representative thereof.

BY ASSIGNOR

PABCO Building Products, LLC a Nevada limited liability company10600 White Rock Road, Bldg. A, Suite 150 Rancho Cordova, CA 95670-6032

Ву:_____

Printed Name: Ryan D. Lucchetti

Title: President

Dated: December 11, 2018

BY ASSIGNEE

Pacific Coast Building Products, Inc. a California corporation 10600 White Rock Road, Bldg. B, Suite 100 Rancho Cordova, CA 95670-6032

By:

Printed Name: David J. Lucchetti

Title: President and CEO

Dated: December 11, 2018

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

UNITED STATES PATENTS

U.S. Patent Title	U.S. Application Number	U.S. Patent Number	Filing Date
Acoustical Sound Proofing Materials	11/772,197	7,745,005	June 30, 2007
Acoustical Sound Proofing Material With Improved Damping at Select Frequencies and Methods for Manufacturing Same	11/849,150	7,799,410	Aug. 31, 2007
Acoustical Sound Proofing Material With Controlled Water-Vapor Permeability and Methods for Manufacturing Same	11/734,770	7,883,763	Apr. 12, 2007
Sound Proofing Material With Improved Damping and Structural Integrity	12/566,545	8,424,251	Sept. 24, 2009
Acoustical Sound Proofing Material With Improved Fracture Characteristics and Methods for Manufacturing Same	11/697,691	9,388,568	Арг. б, 2007
Acoustical Sound Proofing Material With Improved Fracture Characteristics and Methods for Manufacturing Same	13/783,165	10,125,492	Mar. 1, 2013
Acoustical Sound Proofing Material With Improved Fracture Characteristics and Methods for Manufacturing Same	13/783,179	10,132,076	Mar. 1, 2013

4

PATENT REEL: 047755 FRAME: 0889